

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No.169/2019 (New S.T.No.172/2019)

CNR NO:WBHW09-001364-2019

Order No. 38, dated 28.01.2022:

Today is fixed for production and bail hearing.

The sole accused person namely, Hari Sadhan Mondal @ Rakesh Mondal has been produced physically.

Ld. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition stating that the said accused has been suffering from mental problem and requires proper medical treatment.

Heard.

Superintendent of Alipore Correctional Home is hereby directed to provide proper medical treatment for mental illness if any, to the accused namely, Hari Sadhan Mondal @ Rakesh Mondal

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Superintendent of Alipore Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.02.2022 for production of the accused person and hearing of bail petition dated 13.01.2022.

Accused be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-
ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Office of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Memo No. /ADJ 2nd/ULB

Date:

Copy of order no. 38, dated 28.01.2022 passed in connection with ST- 169 of 2019 be sent to the Superintendent of Alipore Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No.169/2019 (New S.T.No.172/2019)
CNR NO:WBHW09-001364-2019

Order No. 37, dated 13.01.2022:

One put up petition has been filed on behalf of the accused namely Hari Sadhan Mondal @ Rakesh Mondal for putting up the record this day on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Another petition has also been filed for the accused namely Hari Sadhan Mondal @ Rakesh Mondal praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Put up the record on the date fixed i.e. on 28.01.2022.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)