

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee, A.D.J. 1st Court, Uluberia (JO Code : WB 640))
in-charge of A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia

S.T. No. 169/ 2019 (New S.C. No.172/2019)
CNR No.WBHW09-001364-2019

Order No.42, dated 30.05.2022:

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Sole accused person namely Hari Sadhan Mondal @ Rakesh Mondal has been produced from J/C.

Prosecution takes no step.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the sake of justice.

Accordingly fixing 29.06.2022 for production of the accused person and consideration of charge

Accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-charge)