

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

**S.T. No.169/2019 (New S.T.No.172/2019)**  
**CNR NO:WBHW09-001364-2019**

**Order No. 10, dated 10.07.2023:**

Today is fixed for schedule.

The sole accused person namely, Hari Sadhan Mondal @ Rakesh Mondal has not been produced from the J.C.

Ld. PP in-charge is absent.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also absent.

Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association by its letter dated 07.07.23 has requested the Ld. Courts “Not to pass any adverse order on 07/07/23 to 10/07/23 & 11/07/23” due to Panchayat Election, 2023.

Fix 28.09.2023 for schedule.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.  
(JO Code : WB 01300)