

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Sri Anirban Choudhury, ADJ, 1st Court, Uluberia,
In-charge of ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00814)

S.T. No.169/2019(New S.T. No.172/2019)
CNR No.: WBHW09-001364-2019

Order No.18, dated 09.12.2025 :

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R. of WWA against the CSW6 and CSW-8 namely, Atanu Kodali and Prashanta Mondal and evidence of CSW-9 and 11.

The sole accused person viz. Hari Sadhan Mondal @ Rakesh Mondal on court bail are present by filing late hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in charge is also present by filing hazira.

One Non Execution report of W/A against Atanu Kodali has been filed by Uluberia PS and prays for time.

The prayer is hereby considered and allowed.

It appears from the record that the CSW-8, Prashanta Mondal did not turn up before this Court to depose in this case and as such on 18.07.2025 bailable W.A. was issued against him.

The witness CSW-8, Prashanta Mondal voluntarily surrenders before this court and he was taken into custody.

The witness files an application praying for his release on P.R. Bond.

Heard both sides. Ld. Advocate for the witness submits that the witness shall remain present to depose in this case. Along with such application photocopy of Aadhaar Card and Vakalatnama is submitted by the witness.

No objection raised from the side of prosecution.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, CSW-8, Prashanta Mondal may be released on furnishing P.R. Bond of Rs. 200/-with condition to appear before the court on the next date fixed.

Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Fix **01.07.2026** for appearance and E.R. of WWA against the CSW6, Atanu Kodali and evidence of CSW- 8, 9 and 11.

The witness namely Prashanta Mondal (CSW-8) must be remain present on the next date positively.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of case Alamat, if any.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A. S.J. 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.

